

ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY
POOL NO.
LOAN NO. 1903004832



PREPARED BY TERRILL NIELSON SECURITY CONNECTIONS, INC. 240 TECHNOLOGY DR, IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401, PH: 800-894-0742 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

SECURITY CONNECTIONS, INC. 240 TECHNOLOGY DR. IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401 PH: (208) 528-9895

ATTN: TERRILL NIELSON

*CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

*CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE ORIGINALLY RECORDED

08/07/2012, IN BOOK NO. _____, PAGE _____, DOC NO.

20120807000288650.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, METLIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A.,
located at 1555 W WALNUT HILL LANE #200. TRVING. TX 75038, hereby assigns

located at 1555 W WALNUT HILL LANE #200, IRVING, TX 75038, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to: NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC D/B/A CHAMPION MORTGAGE COMPANY, as Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all its rights, title and interest in and to a certain Mortgage (or Deed to Secure Debt) executed by ELVIS E WALTON, AND WIFE, HILMA WALTON, BY GARY WAYNE WALTON, HER ATTORNEY IN FACT UNDER GENERAL DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY EXECUTED THE 9TH DAY OF APRIL, 2008, RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT# 20100311000071610 IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA to METLIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A., dated 03/03/2010 and recorded on 03/16/2010 in Mortgage Book No. 20100316000077260 or, Fiche or Roll Book No. Doc No. Page in the office of the Judge of Probate, Frame and SHELBY County, Alabama.



LOAN NO. 1903004832

The Witness Whereof, the DEC 1 1 2012 .	Assignor has	hereunto set	its hand	this date
ME	TLIFE HOME I	COANS, A DIVISI	ON OF ME	TLIFE BANK, N.
		ivanie.	Janice Rober	
Signed and delivered in the presence of:				
STATE OF TEXAS) ss COUNTY OF DALLAS)				
On DEC 1 1 2012	before me,	Cherelle Twehgbe Be	erry	personally
appeared Janice Robertson	·	nally known to		proved to me d
the basis of satisfactory	evidence) t	o be the perso	n(s) who	executed the
within instrument as LIMI	TED VICE PRE	SIDENT and ack	nowledge	d to me the
corporation executed it.				
Blunch Swelske B Name: Cherelle Twengbe Berry		CHERELLE TWEHGBE BEI	*****	

201302010000044020 2/2 \$15.00

09-20-2016

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/01/2013 11:55:23 AM FILED/CERT

NOTARY PUBLIC